Investor Relations

Monterrey Ulises Fernández de Lara ulises.fernandezdelara@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1525

Felipe R. Barquín Goris felipe.barquin@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1674

New York Melanie Carpenter i-advize Corporate Tel: (212) 406-3692

arcacontal@i-advize.com

Guillermo Garza

guillermo.garza@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441

Fidel Salazar

fidel.salazar@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441







PRESS RELEASE

MEMBER OF

Dow Jones Sustainability Indices

In collaboration with



Arca Continental recognized for its Commitment to Sustainability

- Arca Continental was included in the 2019-2020 Dow Jones Sustainability Index for Latin America, which recognizes companies with the top international scores in environmental, social and governance management
- In addition, the company remained part of the FTSE4Good Index of the London Stock Exchange for the 4th consecutive year

Monterrey, Mexico, September 18, 2019- Arca Continental, one of the largest Coca-Cola bottlers in the world, continues to consolidate its performance and impact on corporate sustainability, reaching the highest international standards. Therefore, the company was included in the 2019-2020 Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI) for Latin America (MILA), joining other international companies with the best results in environmental, social and corporate governance management.

The DJSI, in conjunction with RobecoSAM, evaluates companies from around the world to measure their environmental, social and corporate governance performance. They are pioneers in this area and in the global standards to measure and drive corporate sustainability practices. The MILA Pacific Alliance index recognizes companies listed on the stock exchanges in Mexico, Colombia, Peru and Chile who have the highest sustainability assessment rating.

"Our inclusion in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index is recognition of the efforts of everyone at Arca Continental, from the Board of Directors to each team member," said Arturo Gutiérrez

Investor Relations

Monterrey Ulises Fernández de Lara ulises.fernandezdelara@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1525

Felipe R. Barquín Goris felipe.barquin@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1674 New York Melanie Carpenter i-advize Corporate Communications Tel: (212) 406-3692 arcacontal@i-advize.com

Public Affairs and Communications

Guillermo Garza

guillermo.garza@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441



fidel.salazar@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441







PRESS RELEASE

Hernández, Chief Executive Officer of Arca Continental. "We are dedicated to responsibly serving our customers and consumers, helping our communities and taking care of the environment. We are also committed to integrating sustainability more and more into our business strategy."

Additionally, on September 10, the London Stock Exchange confirmed the inclusion of Arca Continental in the FTSE4Good Index for the fourth consecutive year.

The FTSE4Good Index lists the world's public companies that demonstrate a strong commitment to the best environmental, social and corporate governance practices.

About Arca Continental

Arca Continental produces, distributes, and markets non-alcoholic beverages under The Coca-Cola Company brand, as well as snacks under the Bokados brand in Mexico, Inalecsa in Ecuador, and Wise and Deep River in the United States. With an outstanding history spanning 93 years, Arca Continental is the second-largest Coca-Cola bottler in Latin America, and one of the largest in the world. Through its Coca-Cola franchise, the company serves more than 123 million people in the Northern and Western regions in Mexico, as well as in Ecuador, Peru, in the Northern region of Argentina, and in the Southwestern United States. Arca Continental is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange under the ticker "AC". For more information about Arca Continental, please visit www.arcacontal.com